

Notice

Basic Information

Reference Number 0000338925
Issuing Organization Town of Keenesburg
Owner Organization Town of Keenesburg
Project Type RFB - Request for Bid (Formal)
Project Number 2024-01
Title 2024 Administration Building Renovation Town of Keenesburg, Colorado
Source ID PU.AG.USA.2420.C2681026
Piggyback Solicitation No

Details

Location Weld County, Colorado
Job Location 91 W Broadway AveKeenesburg, ColoradoUnited States 80643
Description The Town of Keenesburg (Town) is soliciting bids from qualified companies to provide construction services for renovation of its Administration Building located at 91 W. Broadway Avenue. A map showing the project site is provided as Figure 1.

Dates

Publication 01/05/2024 09:24 AM MST
Question Acceptance Deadline 01/18/2024 04:00 PM MST
Questions are submitted online No
Closing Date [A] 01/30/2024 03:00 PM MST

Prebid Conference 01/11/2024 01:30 PM MST

Contact Information

Mark Gray
3037324281
mgray@keenesburg.org

Town of Keenesburg
Nadine Cruz
3037324281 ext. 5
ncruz@keenesburg.org

Bid Result Publication Revision

Publication Type

Bid Results

Bryan Construction

Organization Name Bryan Construction
Bid Amount \$1,344,050.00
Address
4700 Innovation Drive
Fort Collins Colorado
80525 United States

Growling Bear Co. (Inc.)

Organization Name Growling Bear Co. (Inc.)
Bid Amount \$1,234,034.00
Address
2330 4th Ave
Greeley Colorado
80631 United States

GTC

Organization Name GTC
Bid Amount \$1,210,000.00
Address
8008 Raspberry Way
Frederick Colorado
80504 United States

G2 Construction

Organization Name G2 Construction
Bid Amount \$1,454,236.00
Address
5404 N Co Rd 11c
Loveland Colorado
80538 United States

A.D. Miller Construction Services

Organization Name A.D. Miller Construction Services
Bid Amount \$1,208,335.52
Address
7006 S. Alton Way
Centennial Colorado
80112 United States

Organization Name WCC Construction LLC
Bid Amount \$980,800.00
Address
1112 Oxborough Lane
Fort Collins Co Colorado
80525 United States

Barba & Sons Construction, Inc.

Organization Name Barba & Sons Construction, Inc.
Bid Amount \$1,410,631.00
Address
15269 Navajo Street
Broomfield Colorado
80023 United States

White Construction Group

Organization Name White Construction Group
Bid Amount \$1,566,750.86
Address
4 Inverness Ct. East
Englewood Colorado
80112 United States

Harris Constructors Inc

Organization Name Harris Constructors Inc
Bid Amount \$1,087,341.02
Address
975 Automation Dr A
Windsor Colorado
80550 United States

SCS.inc

Organization Name SCS.inc
Bid Amount \$1,392,000.00
Address
18672 W. 95th Pl.
Arvada Colorado
80007 United States

Bristlecone Construction

Organization Name Bristlecone Construction
Bid Amount \$1,224,000.00
Address

5601 S Broadway, Littleton, CO, 80121
Littleton Colorado
80121 United States